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GEORGIA CITIZENS HAVE ACCESS TO SEVERAL CONVENIENT
METHODS OF REGISTERING TO VOTE:

Online:

Visit www.mvp.sos.Ga.gov. You must have a valid Georgia Driver’s License to use this service.
Once you have submitted your registration, it will arrive on the Paulding County Election
Dashboard the next morning for processing.

Paper Application:

Voter Registration Applications are available in the local Elections Office, Tax Commissioners
Office, Tax Assessors Office, County libraries, municipalities, and public assistance agencies. To
download a paper form, please go to www.paulding.gov/216/Elections-Voter-Registration.

Registration is offered when you renew or apply for your driver’s license at Department of Driver
Services.

TO REGISTER TO VOTE IN THE STATE OF GEORGIA, YOU MUST BE:
e A citizen of the United States
e A legal resident of Georgia and of the county in which you wish to vote
e Be atleast 17 2 years of age to register and 18 years of age to vote
e Not be serving a sentence for conviction of a felony involving moral turpitude

e Have not been found mentally incompetent by a judge

ABSENTEE VOTING BY MAIL

Any voter registered in Georgia may vote absentee by mail by going to
absenteerequest@paulding.gov to request an application or calling the Elections Office at
770-443-7503. Mail-in ballots can be requested no earlier than 78 days prior to the election and
must be received by your county registrar no later than close of the polls on Election Day.

KNOW YOUR DISTRICT
In Paulding County we have:
e One U.S. Congressional District which is 14
e Two United States Senators
e Two State Senate Districts which are 30 and 31
e Five State House of Representative Districts which are 16, 17, 18, 19 and 64
e Four Post Commissioner Districts which are 1,2,3, and 4

There are seven members of the Paulding County Board of Education. These members represent
six districts with one member serving At Large. All members are elected county-wide.

Paulding County Board of Elections & Voter Registration, 240 Constitution Blvd, Dallas, Ga. 30132
P: 770-443-7503 F: 770-443-7548 elections@paulding.gov
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CITY OFFICIALS

DALLAS
www. Dallasga.gov
129 E. Memorial Drive, Dallas, Ga. 30132

Council Meetings: 1% Monday of each month @ 5:00 PM — Dallas City Hall
Mayor: James Kelly — jkelly(@dallas-ga.gcov Mayor Pro Tem — Mike Cason
Phone: 770-443-8110 Fax: 770-443-8107

City Council Members:
e Nancy Arnold Council at large narnold@dallas-ga.gov
e Chris Carter Ward 1 ccarter(@dallas-ga.gov
e Mike Cason Ward 2 mcason(@dallas-ga.gov
e Leah Alls Ward 3 lalls@dallas-ga.gov
e Jim Henson Ward 4 jhenson(@dallas-ga.gov
e Cooper Cochran Council at large ccochran(@dallas-ga.gov

HIRAM

www.cityofhiramga.gov
217 Main Street, Hiram, Ga. 30141

Council Meetings: 1 Tuesday of each month @ 6:00 PM — Hiram Municipal Building
Mayor: Frank Moran — fmoran@hiram-Ga.gov Mayor Pro Tem — Teresa Philyaw
Phone: 770-943-3726 Fax: 770-439-2372

City Council Members:
e Teresa Philyaw Post 1 tphilyaw(@hiram-ga.gov
e Kathy Bookout Post 2 kbookout@hiram-ga.gov
e Melissa Bayardelle Post 3 mbayardelle@hiram-ga.gov
e Derrick Battle Post 4 dbattle@hiram-ga.gov
e Doris Devey Post 5 ddevey@hiram-ga.gov

BRASWELL
6997 Braswell Mountain Rd, Rockmart, Ga. 30153

Mayor: Richard Fennell
Mayor Pro Tem — Leslie Hawkins
Council — Candy Brown
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PAULDING COUNTY OFFICIALS

COMMISSIONERS

CHAIRMAN:
David Carmichael — Paulding County Administration Building
240 Constitution Boulevard, Dallas 30132
Phone: 770-443-7500 email: david.carmichael@paulding.gov

COMMISSIONERS
Paulding County Administration Building — Phone: 770-443-7500

Keith Dunn Post 1 keith.dunn@paulding.gov
Sandy Kaecher Post 2 sandy.kaecher@paulding.gov
Virginia Galloway  Post 3 virginia.galloway@paulding.gov
Brian Stover Post 4 brian.stover@paulding.gov

CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT

Shelia Butler
Paulding County Judicial Building — 280 Constitution Blvd, Dallas 30132
Phone: 770-443-7527 email: Sheila.Butler@paulding.gov
TAX COMMISSIONER
Kayla Amos
Paulding County Administration Building — 240 Constitution Blvd, Dallas 30132
Phone: 770-443-7581 email: kayla.amos@paulding.gov
SHERIFF
Gary Gulledge
Paulding County Sheriff’s Office — 180 Constitution Blvd, Dallas 30132
Phone: 770-443-3010 email: ggulledge@paulding.gov
CORONER
Lindsey Eberhart
Phone: 404-623-9440 email: lindsey 5279(@outlook.com
SURVEYOR

Carlton Rakestraw
Phone: 770-443-2200 email: crakestraw(@crasurveying.com
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DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Matthew Rollins
Paulding County Judicial Building — 280 Constitution Blvd, Dallas 30132
Phone: 770-443-7561 email: matthew.rollins@paulding.gov

SUPERIOR COURT JUDGES

Honorable Tonny S. Beavers, Chief Judge - Post 1
Paulding County Judicial Building — 280 Constitution Blvd, Dallas 30132
Phone: 678-363-2900

Honorable Dean Bucci — Post 11
Paulding County Judicial Building — 280 Constitution Blvd, Dallas 30132
Phone: 770-443-7636

Honorable David Lyles — Post 111
Paulding County Judicial Building — 280 Constitution Blvd, Dallas 30132
Phone: 678-363-3905

STATE COURT

Honorable Angela O’Conor
Paulding County Judicial Building — 280 Constitution Blvd, Dallas 30132
Phone: 770-443-7541

SOLICITOR GENERAL-STATE COURT

Luana Nolen
Paulding County Judicial Building — 280 Constitution Blvd, Dallas 30132
Phone: 678-981-4371

MAGISTRATE JUDGE

Honorable Martin Valbuena, Chief Magistrate Judge
Paulding County Judicial Building — 280 Constitution Blvd, Dallas 30132
Phone: 770-443-7506

PROBATE COURT

Honorable Angela Woodall
Paulding County Judicial Building — 280 Constitution Blvd, Dallas 30132
Phone: 770-443-7541
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PAULDING COUNTY SCHOOLS

Paulding County Board of Education
3236 Atlanta Highway
Dallas, Ga. 30132

SCHOOL BOARD CHAIR

Dan Nolan — dnolan@paulding.k12.ga.us — Phone 770-443-8000 x 10263
Burnt Hickory Elementary, Russom Elementary, Shelton Elementary, McClure Middle
North Paulding High

DISTRICT 1
Theresa Lyons — twlyons@paulding.k12.ga.us — Phone: 770-557-4466
Abney Elementary, Roberts Elementary, East Paulding Middle, Moses Middle,
East Paulding High School and New Hope Education Center

DISTRICT 2
Nicholas Chester — nchester(@paulding.k12.ga.us — Phone: 770-443-8000 x 10259
Baggett Elementary, Hiram Elementary, Hutchens Elementary, Dobbs Middle, Hiram High

DISTRICT 3
Adam Clayton — aaclayton@paulding.k12.ga.us — Phone: 770-443-8000 x 10261
Allgood Elementary, Dallas Elementary, McGarity Elementary, Ritch Middle,
Paulding County High

DISTRICT 4
Deborah Collett — dcollett@paulding.k12.ga.us — Phone: 770-443-8000 x 10260
Dugan Elementary, Nebo Elementary, Austin Middle, South Paulding Middle
South Paulding High

DISTRICT 5
John Dean , Vice Chair - jdean@paulding.k12.ga.us — Phone: 770-443-8000
New Georgia Elementary, Northside Elementary, Poole Elementary, Ragsdale Elementary,
Union Elementary, Herschel Jones Middle, Scoggins Middle

DISTRICT 6
Jeff Fuller — JLFuller.k12.ga.us — Phone 770-443-8000 x 10262
All Schools
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GOVERNOR BRIAN KEMP

The Office of the Governor Mail:
111 State Capitol 206 Washington St
Atlanta, Ga. 30334 Suite 203, State Capitol
Phone: 404-656-1776 Atlanta, Ga. 30334

LT. GOVERNOR BURT JONES

240 State Capitol
Atlanta, Ga. 30334
Phone: 404-656-5030

CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS

SECRETARY OF STATE ..o, Brad Raffensperger
214 State Capitol, Atlanta 30334

Phone: 404-656-2881

ATTORNEY GENERAL ... Chris Carr
40 Capitol Square, SW, Atlanta 30334

Phone: 404-458-3600

STATE SCHOOL SUPERINDENDENT...................... Richard Woods
205 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive SE, Atlanta 30334
Phone: 404-656-2800

AGRICULTURE COMMISSIONER ..............cccooiia. Tyler Harper
19 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr, SW, Atlanta 30334
Phone: 404-656-3602

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER ..., John King
2 Martin Luther King Jr Drive, 702 West Tower, Atlanta 30334
Phone: 404-656-2070

LABOR COMMISSIONER .............cocoiiiiin Bruce Thompson
148 Andrew Young International Blvd. NE, Atlanta 30303
Phone: 404-232-7300



STATE SENATORS

THE HONORABLE MIKE DUGAN
DISTRICT 30

236 State Capitol
Atlanta, Ga. 30334
Office: 404-656-7872
Email: mike.dugan@senate.ga.gov

Committees: Assignments, Appropriations, Ethics, Government Oversight, Reapportionment and
Redistricting, Rules, Transportation and Administrative Affairs.

THE HONORABLE JASON ANAVITARTE
DISTRICT 31

323-A CLOB
Atlanta, Ga. 30334
Office: 404-656-0085
Email: jason.anavitarte@senate.ga.gov

Committees: Education and Youth — Vice Chairman, Banking and Financial Institutions, Ethics,
Science and Technology and Transportation.
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STATE REPRESENTATIVES

THE HONORABLE TREY KELLEY
DISTRICT 16

504-G Coverdell Legislative Office Building
Atlanta, Ga. 30334
Office: 404-656-0188
Email: trey.kelley@house.ga.gov

Committees: Code Revision, Energy, Utilities & Telecommunications, Health, Higher Education,
Judiciary, Ways & Means

THE HONORABLE MARTIN MOMTAHAN
DISTRICT 17

501-A Coverdell Legislative Office Building
Atlanta, Ga. 30334
Office: 404-656-0178
Email: martin.momtahan@house.ga.gov

Committees: Appropriations, Energy, Utilities & Telecommunications, Interstate Cooperation,
Motor Vehicles, Special Rules

THE HONORABLE TYLER PAUL SMITH
DISTRICT 18
18 Capitol Square, Atlanta, Ga. 30334

Office: 404-657-7853
Email: tyvler.smith@house.ga.gov

Committees: Judiciary Non-Civil-Chairman, Insurance, Judiciary — Ex-Olfficio, Juvenile Justice,
Small Business Development
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STATE REPRESENTATIVES

THE HONORABLE JOSEPH GULLETT
DISTRICT 19

501-D Coverdell Legislative Office Building
Atlanta, Ga. 30334
Office: 404-656-0178
Email: joseph.gullett@house.ga.gov

Committees: Code Revision — Vice Chairman, Energy, Utilities & Telecommunications,
Appropriations, Governmental Affairs, Juvenile Justice, Banks & Banking — Secretary, Insurance,
Interstate Cooperation, Judiciary Non-Civil, Infrastructure & Technology, Interstate Innovation

THE HONORABLE KIMBERLY NEW
DISTRICT 64
612-F Coverdell Legislative Office Building, Atlanta, Ga. 30334

Office: 404-656-0325
Email: kimberly.new@house.ga.gov

Committees: /ntragovernmental Coordination — Secretary, Natural Resources &
Environmental, Public Safety & Homeland Security - Secretary
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U.S. GOVERNMENT

PRESIDENT JOSEPH BIDEN
VICE PRESIDENT KAMALA HARRIS

The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, D.C. 20500
Office: 202-456-1111 Switchboard: 202-456-1414

U.S. SENATE

THE HONORABLE JON OSSOFF
825 B&C Senate Office Building

Washington, D.C. 20510
Office: 202-224-3521 www.ossoff.senate.gov

THE HONORABLE RAPHAEL WARNOCK

Dirksen Senate Office Building
Suite B40D, Washington, D.C. 20510
Office: 202-224-3643 www.warnock.senate.gov

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

THE HONORABLE MARJORIE GREENE

DISTRICT 14
1023 Longworth House Office Building
Suite B40D, Washington, D.C. 20515
Office: 202-225-5211 www.greene.house.gov
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